
Board QI Contact Email Address

NHS Ayrshire & Arran
Jen Pennycook

QI Executive Lead
Jen.pennycook2@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

NHS Borders
Laura Jones

Head of Clinical Governance and Quality
Laura.Jones@borders.scot.nhs.uk

NHS Dumfries & Galloway
Maureen Stevenson

Patient Safety & Improvement Manager
Maureen.Stevenson3@nhs.scot

NHS Fife
Susan Fraser

Associate Director of Strategic Planning & Performance
Susan.Fraser3@nhs.scot 

NHS Forth Valley
Susan Bishop 

Head of Efficiency, Improvement and Innovation
fv.fvquality@nhs.scot

NHS Grampian
Matthew Jobson 

Associate Director of Quality Improvement and Assurance
gram.qiat@nhs.scot 

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
David Craig

Clinical Effectiveness Manager
David.Craig2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

NHS Highland
Kate Patience-Quate

Deputy Director of Nursing
Kate.Patience-Quate2@nhs.scot

NHS Lanarkshire

Karon Cormack 

Director of Quality

Marjorie McGinty

Clinical Governance

Karon.Cormack@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

Marjorie.McGinty@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

NHS Lothian
Ross Paterson

QI Contact
Ross.Paterson@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

NHS Orkney
Judy Sinclair

Clinical Governance and Quality Improvement Manager
Judy.Sinclair@nhs.scot

NHS Shetland Bruce McCulloch bruce.mcculloch@nhs.scot

NHS Tayside
Dr Shobhan Thakore

Associate Medical Director, Quality Management

NHS Tayside

Shobhan.Thakore2@nhs.scot 

NHS Western Isles
Noreen Macdonald

Quality Improvement Co-ordinator
Noreen.Macdonald@nhs.scot

Golden Jubilee
Gareth Adkins

Director of Quality Innovation and People
gareth.adkins@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk  

State Hospital

Monica Merson

Head of Corporate Planning and Business Support

The State Hospital

Carstairs

Lanark ML11 8RP

monica.merson1@nhs.scot
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